USA 800-766-0076
Fax 323-890-4456
Los Angeles, CA
Chicago, IL
Atlanta, GA
Vancouver, WA

Smith-Cooper International   •   Toll Free (800) 766-0076   •   Fax (323) 890-4456   •   www.smithcooper.com   •   www.sharpevalves.com
Page 3 of 31/18
How To Order
Technical Information
Size Cv
Weight
(lbs.)
1/4 6 0.6
3/8 6 0.6
1/2 24 0.6
3/4 35 1.1
1 47 1.8
1-1/4 81 3.0
1-1/2 105 4.2
2 241 8.0
2-1/2 319 14.0
3 580 22.8
Size Series Options
1/4 50M76 OH Oval Hande
3/8 NLS Non-Locking Stem
Extension, 2-1/2”1/2
3/4
1
1-1/4
1-1/2
2
2-1/2
3
0
250
500
750
1000
1250
0 50
Temperature (°F)
Pr
es
su
re
 (p
si)
1500
150 200 250 300 350 400100 450 500
PTFE
Due to continuous development of our product range, we reserve the right to change the dimensions and information for this product as required.
2-Piece Ball Valve
Series 50M76
Example:    1/4  + 50M76                                 =  1/4”-50M76
Parts & Materials
21/2” - 3” Body
1/4” - 2” Body
No. Part Name Material Qty
1 Body 316 Stainless Steel ASTM A351 CF8M 1
2 Ball 316 Stainless Steel 1
3 End Piece 316 Stainless Steel ASTM A351 CF8M 1
4 Seat PTFE 2
5 Body Seal PTFE 1
6 Stem 316 Stainless Steel 1
7 Stem Packing PTFE 1 Set
8 Handle 300 Series Stainless Steel 1
9 Handle Nut 300 Series Stainless Steel 1
10 Thrust Bearing PTFE 1
11 Packing Nut 300 Series Stainless Steel 1
12 Lock Washer 300 Series Stainless Steel 1
13 Handle Sleeve PVC 1
14 Locking Device 300 Series Stainless Steel 1
Pressure - Temperature Ratings